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Diary Dates 

. 

Monday 8th Sept  After school clubs begin this week  

Thurs 11th Sept  Bikeability Y6s  

Fri 12th Sept  Bikeability Y6s  

Fri 12th Sept  Flu vaccines are given  

Tues 16th Sept  C1- Phonics & Reading meeting  

Mon 22nd Sept  Individual photos  

Mon 29th Sept- Weds 1st Oct  Y6s to Arthog Outdoor Education Centre  

Wed 15th Oct (to be confirmed)  Parents Evening appointments  

Tues 21st Oct  Harvest Festival at the church, tea, coffee and cakes                                        
afterwards in the school hall, in aid of McMillan  

Fri 24th Oct  Last day before half term  

Mon 3rd Nov  Training Day for staff  

Tues 4th Nov  Children return to school  

Fri 19th Dec  Last Day of  Term. 

Mon 5th Jan  Training Day for staff  

Tues 6th Jan  Children return to school  

04.09.25 

School dinners:  Thank  you all for your support with this new system.  Please    re-

member to complete a sheet each week even if your child is having sandwiches every 

day.  Please bare with us as we find a digital solution to the booking system. 

Please be aware that all children must be booked in for breakfast club in advance. 



 Garden Area Update  

 

 

 

 

 

Two families have spent a long time during the summer 
holidays clearing vegetation from our garden area. Now, 
the raised beds can be seen and used. A pond liner has 
been sunk into the ground, new fencing has been put 
around the pond and a frog has been visiting already. 
Some slabs are due to be put down to make a path to 
access the area easily.   

Thank you so much to Hattie and Tom, Florence and     
Aggie Savery, and Neil and Natasha, and Ciara Jackson 
for all their hard work and their time.   

We are considering a School Grounds Working party day 
one Saturday morning this term. We will let you know as 
soon as a date has been decided. It would be fantastic to 
have your support.   



Attendance  

                      Information for Parents 

                      School News 

 

Attendance- Make sure you support your child by 
getting them to school every day on time!   



 



 



 





 

 


